TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		108/27/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crane Worldwide Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	16680 Central Green Blvd	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3863129	CRANE WORLDWIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Erin B. Roth

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11101954
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
Signature:	/chris andersen/

ignature: /cnns andersen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0232 DP \$40.00 386312

Date:	08/28/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=BOA_Crane - Trademark Release (, source=BOA_Crane - Trademark Release (,	, , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0233

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 27, 2013 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of CRANE WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon all of the Company's Trademark Collateral (as defined in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2011, made by the Company in favor of Lender recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 11, 2011 at Reel 004518, Frame 0786), and, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications described on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Lender consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Trademark Collateral.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Joy Bartholomew

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Name of Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction and Office Where Registered	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
Crane Worldwide Logistics LLC	Crane Worldwide	USPTO	10/19/10	3863129

96209738.2

RECORDED: 08/28/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0235